1302 South J Street Ph: 561-689-0889

Lake Worth, FL 33460 ROSSO Rax: 561-689-2851

Site Development

Change Order Request

Owner CO No.: 04

RSD CO No.: 09 Owner Proj. No.: 2020-007
Owner: City of Pahokee RSD Proj. No.: 01-20037
Project: Barfield Highway Date: 12/15/2021

Description: Revision Per Response To RFI #17
Add Two 48" Sanitary Manholes
Utility Plans Revision #1
Includes exploratory digging for original sewer line location and proposed sewer line location

# |Description ; Qty | Unit Unit Price Total Price

1.00|Revision Per Response to RFI#17 1 LS| $ 18,825.11 | % 18,825.11
$ .
$ -
$ -
$ 5
% “
$ -
$ i
$ .
Total: $ 18,825.11

Original Contract Amt $ -

Amount of this Change Order $ 18,825.11
Amount of Previous Change Order (s) §$ -
New Total Contract Amount $ 18,825.11
Completion time extended days If yes, new completion date?

*time to be included in FDOT change order

When executed by all parties, this document will become part of the above reference construction contract.
Digitally signed by Blair Simpson

B I a I r " DN: cn=Blair Simpson, o=Rosso Site
Development_ ot
Cliﬁl’lt Sigﬂﬂtl.l]‘f: B]al ll'Il SOn email=bsimpson@rossositedevelopme
Inglpson nt.com; c=US
. . Date: 2022.06.01 12:02:35 -04'00'
Client Printed
Revisions

Date By [Description

3/15/2022 | BRS |Separate Sewer and Drainage

4]7/2022 | BRS |Per Robert Audette's comments 4/1

5/2/2022 | BRS |Per Robert Audetlte's comments, added exploratory digging for sewer only

2] BN [JS] B AT =3

5/23/2022 | BRS |Per Robert Audette's comments




1302 South J Street Ph: 561-689-0889

Lake Worth, FL 33460 RS S O Fax: 561-689-2851
Site Development
CHANGE ORDER BREAKDOWN
“ Description of work: Revision Per Response To RFI#17 COt# 09

Add Two 48" Sanitary Manholes
Utility Plans Revision #1

# Description Qty Unit Unit Cost | Total Cost
1 ‘|Loader ' : HR $62.50 $0.00
2 Tractor HR $40.38 $0.00
3 Roller HR. $56.12 $0.00
4 Mixer HR $202.61 $0.00
5 Grader HR $79.95 $0.00
6 Backhoe HR $93.41 $0.00
7 Water Truck HR $37.98 $0.00
8 Dozer HR $73.93 $0.00
9 Paver - HR $61.50 $0.00
10 Paving Roller HR $40.38 $0.00
11 Broom HR $49.97 $0.00
12 Excavator (30,000 Ib) HR $109.04 $0.00
13 Excavator (70,000 1b) HR $169.32 $0.00
14 Tamp B HR $19.50 $0.00
15 Saw ) HR $19.50 $0.00
16 Pick-Up Truck HR $32.46 $0.00
17 [Dump Truck HR $65.00 $0.00
18 Curb Machine - HR $58.75 $0.00
o ' Equipment Subtotal ~ $0.00
Markup 0.175 $0.00
EQUIPMENT TOTAL: $0.00
o i : : ‘ Ay . LABOR i ; : &R
# Description . B Oty Unit Unit Cost | Total Cost

1 Superintendent (w/ Pick-Up) HR. $108.75 $0.00
2 Foreman (w/ Pick-Up) HR $84.20 $0.00
3 Operator-Road Crew : HR $38.06 $0.00
4 Laborer-Road Crew HR $20.79 $0.00
5 Operator-Underground Crew - HR $36.24 $0.00
6 Pipe Layer, Tailman, Laborer-Underground Crew HR $26.32 $0.00
7 Curb Machine Operator-Concrete Crew HR $43.50 $0.00
8 Finisher-Concrete Crew HR $32.61 $0.00
9 Former/Laborer-Concrete Crew HR $23.65 $0.00
10 HR $0.00
11 HR $0.00

Labor Subtotal $0.00

Burden 0.489 $0.00

2 3/15/2022 BRS Separate Sewer and Drainage Markup 0.175 $0.00

LABOR TOTAL: $0.00




MATERIAL

Qty Unit Unit Cost

Total Coét

. # . |Description
1 LS $0.00
2 LS $0.00
3 $0.00
4 $0.00
5 $0.00
6 $0.00
i $0.00
Material Subtotal $0.00
Markup 0.175 $0.00
MATERIAL TOTAL: $0.00
i SUBCONTRACTORS e ]
# Description Oty Unit Unit Cost | Total Cost
1 Johnson Davis 1 LS $15,252.69| $15,252.69
2 Atlas 1 LS $2,310.00 | $2,310.00
3 1 LS $0.00
4 1 LS $0.00
5 il LS $0.00
6 1 LS $0.00
i 1 LS $0.00
Subcontractor Subtotal $17,562.69
Markup 0.05 $878.13
SUBCONTRACTOR TOTAL: $18,440.82
Equipment Total: $0.00
Labor Total: $0.00
Material Total: $0.00
Subconiractors Total: $18,440.82 -
Bond & General Liability Insurance:  $384.29
MOT: $0.00
Total: $18,825.11




PROPOSAL

- Date: 5/20/2022
J-D Project # : 41792
J-D COR Proposal #: COR 11
Rosso Site Development
1302 South J Street
Lake Worth, FL 33460
Attn: Blair Simpson

Project: Barfield Hwy
RE: Sewer Revision
Additional Sewer Structures SS-1 & SS-3, 8hr day of Explortory Excavation,
Buy out of original premade sewer structures.

The following is our cost summary for work performed to; Furnish & Install new proposed sewer structures §5-1 & S3-3. The
buyout of premade structures; $S-1, $S-2, S5-3. L&E are based one 8 hr day of exploratory soft digs. Previously directed by
PBC at 4th on original proposed sewer line and AT&T Conduit as well as the second directive by PBC to softdig the new
proposed sewer location centerline of the road.

DATE:
Sewer Revision
1 Labor - Explorarory Soft Digs , ; . $4,603.44
2 Equipment - Explorarory Soft Digs $2,116.00,
Materials - ; ) L $8,533.25
Total Amount of Proposal: $15,252.69

Additional Days:

Please review and forward to the responsible parties for authorization.
As always, should there be any questions, please feel free to contact our office.

Sincerely,
Cad Ktopson

Chad Rawlinson
Project Manager




Johnson-Davis Inc.

Comments:

Date: 5/20/2022
Job Name: Barfield Hwy JD Job #: 41792
Description of Work: Sewer Revision COR#: COR 11
“Labor: For Explorartory Only . ' ;
' Standard | Overtime | Standard | Overtime
Description Qty Hours Hours Rate Rate Total
Foreman 1 8 $ 55.00|% 825089 440.00
Operator 1 8 $ 40.00|% 60.00]% 320.00
Operator 1 8 $ 40.00|$ 60009 320.00
Pipe Layer 1 8 $ 4000|% 60009 320.00
Skilled Laborer 1 8 $ 38.00|% 57.00[% 304.00
Skilled Laborer 1 8 $ 3800|$ 57.00|% 304.00
|Skilled Laborer - - 1 8 $ 3800($ 57.00|% 304.00
Superintendent 1 8 $ 58.00[% 87.00[%$ 464.00
Labor Subtotal $ 2,776.00
Burden 0.442 $ 1,226.99
Markup on Labor 15.0% $ 600.45
$ 4,603.44
Equipment: For Exploratory Only
Description s e Qty Hours Rate Total
Crew Pick-up with Hand Tools . . 1 8 $ 2200|% 176.00
1.75 CY Backhoe 1 8 $ 12500 $ 1,000.00
3.50 CY Loader 1 8 $ 6700]% 536.00 .
| Superintendent Vehicle 1 8 $ 16.00|$ 128.00
. $ - $ -
$ - $ =
5 - |3 -
Equipment Subtotal: $ 1,840.00
Markup on Equipment 15.0% $ 276.00
$ 2,116.00
Material
7 Rate
Description Qty Unit (witax) Total
~ |Material Price Difference to purchase new manholes 2 EA $ 27178 (% 543.56
- |Sewer Structure SS-1 1 EA $ 2663233 2,663.23
" |Sewer Structure SS-2 1 EA $ 2,663.23 | $ 2,663.23
Sewer Structure SS-3 1 EA $2,66323|% 2,663.23
$ -
Material Subtotal: $ 8,533.25
$ 8,533.25
Subcontractor
Description Qty Unit Rate Total
Subcontractor Subtotal: $ -
Markup on Subcontractors 10% $
$
Total: $§ 15,252.69




JOHNSON-DAVIS INC.

%ﬁﬁ(mﬁ:k}
604 HILLBRATH DRIVE
LANTANA, FI 33462-1694
' PHONE: 561-588-1170 FAX: 561-585-5252
CU-C043087 ’

Subject: Labor Burden Certification

1, John P. Stanley, the Chief Financial Officer of Johnson-Davis, Inc., certify that the following
statements are true and correct. The following information is submitted pursuant to Specification 4-

3.2.1:

Burden Rate Breakdown

-Workers State FICA | Vacation, | Health/ Life 401(K) | G/L | Disability | DFWP
Compen- | Unemploy- Holiday, Dental Insurance Ins. | Insurance
- sation ment & : Personal Insurance
‘ Federal © Time,
Bereavement
‘ . Pay
0.065° 0.062 0.0765 | - 0.07 - 0.095 0017 0.04 | 0.022 0 0.01

TOTAL BURDEN RATE = 44.2%

If you have any questions or require any additional information, feel free to contact me.

Thank you,
John Stanley
Chief Financial Officer
State of Florida, County of Palm Beach
S};Ern End Subsc;ibed—?eforf me this 19 day of V1044 2022
Notary Public Personally Known to Me
My Commission Expires: [,\UJ} 95,2012
(g, PATRICIAE, BASTIDAS
u ) o3 MYCOMMISSION #GG 362242
g q,{.f EXPIRES: August 9, 2023
L
& <, : 2
&y x o . 7 3 & )
= 1& = %&?Mﬁ %ﬁwf&my&w& ® /éggéﬁm!aﬂ-uc/ %?//J?ef} @
. | = £ =
% =& Main office: 604 Hillbrath Drive- Lantana, FL 33462 ¢ Phone: 561-588-1170 » Fax: 561-585-5252

Ft. Pierce Office: 863 S. Kings Hwy- Ft. Pierce, FL 34945 ePhone: 772-468-9200 ¢ Fax: 772-468-9202




3w d ‘P00 EZ-S1919 FTNY WIANN GITVIS WY QINDIS ATIVAIDIA 3114 DINOYIIANI 3HL SI 13FHS SIHL 40 QHOI3Y WID1440 JHL

UBPIATY (0MA;

10-m o
oN ¥YIA
133Hs | TwIsId

G4IEENS 1920 1IN D

yNeiag Wd EGETI 1Z0Z/IZ/ZL

vaiy sijieyd

ZIZLZ CNOILYZIMOHLINY 40 FLvIIL1LY30
Z0ZZE T4 ‘FTUANOSXIVI

Y0014 Hi¥ “1S NYNM3IN ‘N 6T

"ONI “ONI¥3INIONT 3V

69695 "ON "I'd ‘NIIYAW ADIHIAOY

‘gyo23y 40 ¥IINIONIT

‘STL0T JINOHLITTIT ANV NO

QAUAIYIA 30 LSNW FYALYNIIS THL ONV
QFI¥35 ANV QINDIS QIYITISNOD LON
3¥¥ INIWND0J SIHL 30 SIId0D aIINIYE

T¥35 FHL OL INIIOVIQY ILVT FHL NO

AF OFTvIS NV GINDIS
ATV LIDIT NIFE SVH WLl SIHL

SNYI1d AVMAVOY

([Z0z-0z-2[ pasiaay)
‘pI-i EL-M 39945 AN
[0-pS-1-0€02ky QI LO3r0¥d TVIONVNIL

SNOISINTY

923f0ud SIyL 404 SUOQEIIIAS IILIOD 34T UJ PAION I

01243y | SUOISIACLd |e123ds puy Juawliedag Soian s3jem Aunosd yseag

wied Ag jeaolddy UBid JO 338G SYL 3AIID3S)I ,SWSIISAS J31emIlsem

PUY JRIEM PIWIBIIEY 'JaleM a/qelod JO) SPIepuRlS UoMIdnIISuc] puy
ufijsag wWnwiujy, sJuswiedsq sanin J21em Awnoed yseag wieqd syl

29qoyo s

S-Zp-L
S-Ir-L

S-gr-l
SirL

‘SNOILYJI4ID3dS NV SQYVANVLS ONINYIAOD

— 00°00+0€ V1S

123royd N1938

ER:I)
FLEH
3-LEY
EXET

ANFWIDVTdIY NIV YILYM - AVMHOIH Q131d44vd
ALNNOD HOVIE WIvd

[0-¢S-[-0£0Z¢F QI 1D3rodd TVIONVYNId

SNV Id LOVILNOD

10'v0+64 VIS
1J3roud an3

TAIOHVYd 40 LLID

SL3FHS FTI40Yd - NVId 8r-M - oM
SIv.13d QYYANY.LS dnm 60-M - SO-M
S3LON TWHINID vG-M
NOIL33S TVIldAL £0-M - Z0-M
LITHS AN Ig-M
NOILdI¥I530 133IHS ‘ON A3F3HS

SNYId AYMAVOY 40 X3IANI

SNYTd ALITILN

SININOdWOD SNYId LIOVYINOD




"atyed ‘PO0CEZ-SIOI9 3INY YIONN O3TVIS ONV O3NDIS ATIVLIDIQ 311d DINOWIDZIT FHL 51 133HS SIHL 40 qyo23y WI121440 FHL

B MOY S TSI IPESIQEOZ N

91J0ANS193(0JdND)

ED:: uest ey
b -1 ZIELT ‘NOILYZIHOHLNY 40 31YII41L43D
LM FTIHOHT - NV Id [oysoeozry HIPSEL e 202Z€ 14 "ITUANOSAIVT
a1_1J5708d TVIINYNI AINA0T "ON_avoY YOO Hip ﬁmﬁh&ﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁmﬂ
oN o, 2% T NIVIW o : *1-55 a35iA34 7| 1202-02-2¢
133K NAWIOV I, HIVA FANOHVT 40 LLID $2606. HRAWAN ZSNIIT 2 TRFIREL ERLLe WOTIETIEIE BNl
‘T'd “ASMYAN HINIA0Y SNOISIATH
i i I i i T n T
Z = 00+15} ; 00105 00+6% | 00481 QQ._.bv m : 00197| 4 Z
g i ] H [
g i v
| T — -G - ; N
\|o# i | |
/ i { :
9 / 9
T 1 O e
— m, . =
g { | EP , W :
i T ,mﬁ, i g
oL WM dIfT .9 ol
4 ! i 1 iy anranngus fisixs — I I ZI
B O D OO OO = By 0 b o [ _[_| o
: ald BN 7 %an-n ok (+) :
T — P i :
vl l oud ) m| i 44
=4 : i ~|% i i ] u
B i [l i 8
1 T ae
g1 eaen b =l | | ! e 9I
jeuozilon gF = |0 | T 1 : T
: ! I i | |
we we
3334 \:|-|1|1-.|||||l|..\}lq.-It}r.-l{\--|||;|lll|iw.llu-l\i\].ullli“-|..|||.||lf|-'l
| [ R I e et T WS INE — E —_— e ——
or of o
\ILNV PEYETRGEERT]
L93NNOD % 3I¥I07
| 0FAOKTHTE-6L]— — — —| e
WM dId .8 40 41 §§ NYS dJA L8 USIX3| _ _ vl muimumrm.mug
g# x08 /M A8 .21 (1) :
#0973 5 - .8 (2) e .8 15IX3 M0g13 W57 - .9 (2) 313N 151X3 01
331 %2l (1) TN EETTILE] L 3L exEL (1) LITNNOD B FLPI07
= 1Y 09z ‘00 LZ+05 VIS VS TAd .8 4D 1Y .0°9Z 0000+ VIS ELAER I ELRENT)
= o1 £1 1SN0 M
a =
o (%]
T
5F &
=
; m
E 5
> ; >
2 15
b e
8 = &
S EXAMRERTN S
(=1 m JAd 8 X3 T <
S ELTy] Ex]\ A [
| N\ =
BT R , !
‘ NOWIY e A9, i
17 sz 00 ieios WiS 35-01 WM .9 "ISIXT £4# H3 (1)
17 §Z '00°00+EF V1S
3 00'€1 13 WIY
(g3ying3y sv 3.1vioy) = s
M08 5% - .9 (2) 74 FTOHNYH "NYS "LSNOD
WM "LSIX3 0L LIINNOD : Zl'Lotos vis
17 £EE. O IEH0S VIS @




"2'vr 4 'PODEZ-S19[9 FI0Y YIONN GITWAS GNY Q3INDIS ATIWLID10 3114 2INOYID3IF 3HL 51 133HS SIHL 40 Q40234 1WID1440 IHL

ubp s MAHGId’

PONAME_D[21 1I0ENSIIB[0IdNID

neivg  Wd 10:6x7T 1707 /T,

LAl

(Q3¥IN03Y SV ML«C.QE )

-9 (2) /M

WM “LSIX3 0L LDINNGD
17 .62 '00°89+95 V.iS

SHN0H ¥3.14¥ O3A0W3Y
38 0L WM W9 USIXT

FTOHNYH "NVS "LSNOD

00'50+95 VIS

&

FI0HNVW “NY5 "LSNOD

9L715425 VIS

€

uesy; @ Ln.r_M
- . 2247 NOLLYZIMOHLNY 40 3LYIIII43D
pI-M FTIICHT - NVIL sk oGy AR A 2022 T4 “ITIANOSIIVT
O 153r08d IVIoNYNIT JINnod “ON_avoy 400 Hiy ﬁﬁp@&ﬁﬁ%ﬁ m_m mmh.w
‘ON {ﬁ%gm'b.ﬁ\u‘&a %g NNE ﬁ.& 69695 BITWAN ISNIIIT T P55 ONY £55 JISIATY ONV Z-55 QM\EXNEQ (Z0Z-02-21
NOILIIYISIT EFE NOILgI¥I530 31va
L33HS AAXOHTE A0 L0 ‘Fd YIYAW NI14300Y SNOISTATY
¥ 00425; ‘00495 00455 ! 10055 | yum| dia].9-] 007€S: 0072 L v
& ! ) ..u  oda - | ] o
N 62974 R, i 099 14 | |
) T 7 | H ; W ﬁ. P : 9
| T T N N N N T N T N T T T SRR I A RIE e E e
i . U i el 068! .J
ey T
8 # - ]
7 ZF { f et
i — | - E\_..xln i : ) el :
2 e e 2 N e ‘
: = HrgDd—E - !
oI i @... i ]Illlllhllll.\lll\l or
| R WM dia|.8 | t
¢l INEIANOYD | LSTiT — i m ! i Zi
! i i / L
| | L S e e e ey ey et o B O R S T v
A ————===——t e —
7l B s e i ¥ %0070 (~) | %5eE0 [H | ! : E5D i i vl
Sl 1 | 215 T i
| \ ¥i9 3774044 + B2 i i !
! | ; ] N | i
91 i - i f\f\/.\/'\(\_r\rl(\(\(}\.r&l)v/m\(\f\{k(\,%{??}\r\)k{?\{?}&(\%ggt((f?gl?(?\g\((\f(fxgggt%f.)..”\(\/b 9
pet _ S H Iy
B i i o
gl yeanban o =|.r i i i | 8l
eI0ZI4OH 07 = I | i i | 1 |
i | i i H 1 i | i
R 910 .8 30 7197 WM JAd 21 40 47 095
MOGTT oSp - .8 E Wit 419..8 40 3105
Zi# X08 /M AELZL (L 1Y 92 '60'S5HrS VAS 10873 o5b - .9 (¥
F3L 8X21 (L) dVL IIIAYIS HIIYM F3.L .9%.21 (L) =
33, iy e A L 1Y 82 ‘76 LI+ES V1S
14 057 ‘0085495 V1S : B 97 QIESHES Vis, Y.L 321AY3S HILVM
S Tanbss St
¥3IN0TY .9%.8 (1) A " 1¥ 97 'EI'EEES WIS 1¥ 92 'Z6TLFIS VIS
FLE XOR UM AT O e/t ose] [zsE] dv. 3DIAIS YILV i oV 3IIANSS HIIVM
g .3 g 14 92 'BE'G0FSS VLS -
AT 52 '00'69+9S VS| |“gv'i 82)A¥3S YILVM [osg].  [rse] 1. 87 ELIL+ES VIS . . :
= dyl 3IAYIS yILVM c LY 92 ‘95 E+ES WIS o 1 =
| o R g - |HW SIS aANE], o WS SRRt hespsehes et UL Mg dpeamgmes mi\ sl siQER s copiglrmimib dv1 331A¥3S HILVI S
5 =
o e
T - T
g = Lllﬂwuﬂl.‘tb.( Laﬂﬁﬁ? P ey
= =
= b
0
4 <N
> —— e e e NYS2Ad B m
fb S . me f‘fll-hl ‘ll n
+ wh
=] T
< S
=)
= I M55 IS, 7 3
WY.L ¥Y3MI5 ISIX3 01 S# INIOd FTdWYS (1) 5
e e 06 73 dOL (‘dAL) Y3LIW
13NN § 317307 1L# 08 /M £9 .3 (1) WYS o 8 X3 “ISIX3 0L LIFNNOI
dvL YIMIS "ISIXI 0L 1 3 7 EHL -
AJINNOD B JLVI0T . HY 056°8 14 gIN0W3Y 36 0L
g 0r0L 74 17 06'8 *14 ‘NYS dIA W8 "1S1X3
Wi M3N 30 JINVEYIID Zrpr 73 Wiy ISEL 13 WIY




QUOTATION / CONTRACT

 CONCRETE PRODUCTS , , N 0. 11101
i oF The PALM BEAGCHES, INC.

‘460 Avenue S. g 7 [Page: 10f1 |
Riviera Beach, FL 33404 g
OFFICE FAX-561-842-6387 [Date: 121122 |
OFFICE NO.-561-842-2743
JOB NO.:
TO: JOB NAME:

BARFIELD HIGHWAY SANITARY

JOHNSON DAVIS

MANHOLE REMAKES
ATTN: CHAD
: T : Extended
Quantity Item Description Unit Price Total
2 Type 48" Dia. Sanitary Manhole w/ USF 420-KD w/ Boots & Agru-Liner 0-6' $2,743.00 $5,486.00
1 Type 48" Dia. P-8 Storm Manhole wi USF 170-XB w/ NO Sump $1,383.00 $1,383.00
Any Type of Baffle, Skimmer or Weir BY OTHERS
NOTES: TOTAL $6,869.00
ADD 1AX

All Quotations/Proposals prices are good for 30 days. After 30 days, prices will be adjusted to reflect any increases in materials (Cement,

Steel, Aggregates, castings, etc.)
ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL: The ahove prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized

to do the work as specified.

DATE OF ACCEPTANCE SIGNATURE

QUOTED BY MICHAEL P. LOWEF
Quotation/Proposal



QUOTATION / CONTRACT

&“‘* CONCRETE PRODURTS No. 122920
orF THE PALM BEACHES, INC.
460 Avenue S. Page: 10f1
Riviera Beach, FL 33404 _
OFFICE FAX: 561-842-6387 Date: 31-Dec-20
OFFICE: 561-842-2743
CELL NO: 561-368-3332 EMAIL --jdick@cppb.us
TO: JOB NAME:
BIDDERS BARFIELD HIGHWAY FDOT
442030 1 54 01
ESTIMATING
. P S Extended
Quantity Item Description Unit Price Total
- B 84" STRAIGHT ENDWALLS CLASS Il CONC. $14,000.00 $28,000.00
1 ITYPE 9 CURB INLET W/ USF 5130-6016<10 - $1,300.00 $1,300.00
16 |P5 INETS W/PRECAST THROAT, USF 6310 <10 $1,650.00 $26,400.00
10 P6 INLETS W/PRECAST THROAT, USF 6310 <10 $2,043.00 $20,430.00
3 J5 INLETS W/PRECAST THROAT, USF 6310 <10 $1,986.00 $5,958.00
4 J6 INLETS W/PRECAST THROAT, USF 6310 <10 $2,576.00 $10,304.00
8 |TYPE C MOD INLTS W/TOP SLAB <10 $1,058.00 $8,464.00
1 TYPE V INLET W/ USF 6651 PTD <10 $1,312.00 $1,312.00
1 P7 MANHOLE W/ USF 170-XB <10 $1,176.00 $1,176.00
1 J8 MANHOLE W/ USF 170-XB>10 $5,054.00 $5,054.00
4 48RD SAN MANHOLES W/BQOTS,AGRU, JT WRAP. USF 420-KD 0/6 $2,489.00 $9,956.00
" RAMNEK 80.00/BOX. BUTYL 150.00/BOX. CAPWELDS INCILUDED.
NOTES: TOTAL $118,354.00
Plus Tax

All Quotations/Proposals prices are good for 30 days. After 30 days, prices will be adjusted fo reflect any increases In materials (Cement,

Steel, Aggregates, castings, etc.)
ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL: The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized
to do the work as specified.

DATE OF ACCEPTANGE ] SIGNATURE

Quotation/Contract

QUOTED BY JEFF DICK




Atlas Surveying & Mapping, Inc.
612 Skylake Dr:
West Paln Beach, F§, 33415

' Office 561-64041069

Celt: 754-224-7441
amait myjc22392ymal com

April 27, 2022

Rosso Site Development

CHANGE ORDER # 2

RE: Agreement for Professional Land Surveying Setvices

And Construction Stake-out Services for the
Construction of Barfield Highway '

In accordance with your request, this agreement between Atlas Surveying & Mapping Inc. (“CONSULTANT")
and Rosso Site Development (‘CLIENT’) for professional surveying services is submitted for your consideration

and approval.

ADDITIONAL SURVEYING & MAPPING SERVICES

Re-Stake (4) Sanitary Sewer Manholes

Field Staking ..........ccccveevevnceeeen. $2,075.00
Project Manager ............cccoeeeeue... $85.00
PSM/Principal ...........cccovvvveunen... 3 150.00
Total CO #2 Lump Sum Fee ......ccc.. $2,310.00
As to CONSULTANT

Atlas Surveying & Mapping Inc.

Kenneth Drury, P.S.M.

President
Dale:

As fo CLIENT
Rosso Site Development

Name

Title
Date:




ROSSO

Site Development

Bond & General Liability Insurance Breakdown

Bond Percentage 1.44%
General Liability .648%
1302 South J Street p. (561) 689-0889 www.RossoSiteDevelopment.com

Lake Worth, FL 33460 f. (561) 689-2851 CGC1520819 / CUC1225294 / U-22296



