
          Community & Economic Development Department 

Page | 1 
 

      CHANGE ORDER #4 

 

Project:  Barfield Highway Reconstruction               Project No:   FM# 442030-1-31-01 

Date of Issuance:  5/23/2022                Effective Date:  6/15/2022 

Owner:     City of Pahokee 

Project Engineer:    Momentum CEI 

Consultant/Contractor:     Rosso Site Development 

 

Purpose of Change Order:  

This C/O #4 is to incorporate the utilities revision #1 compensate the contractor for additional 

exploratory work due an existing AT&T duct bank on the West side of the roadway. 

When commencing construction on the sanitary sewer line North of 4
th

 street, there was a conflict with 

an AT&T duck bank and the sewer’s proposed alignment. The EOR amended the design to remove the 

sewer line to the middle of the street to avoid the duct bank. 

The contractor was directed by PBCWUD to perform addition pothole verification for the new 

proposed alignment to ensure no conflicts existed. The contractor is entitled to the cost for fabrication 

costs of the unused original manhole structures – SS-1, SS-2 and SS-3 fabricated per the original plan 

for the work to be performed for exploratory excavations as directed by PBCWUD and surveying of 

the work to re-stake the new structures. 

The contractor is entitled to 100% of the costs for additional work. 

Attachment: 

If a claim is made that the above change(s) have affected Contract Price or Contract Times any claim 

for a Change Order based thereon will involve one or more of the following methods of determining 

the effect of the change(s). 

Method of determining the change is:   Method of determining the change is: 

Change Price:      Change Times: 

     Unit Price                                                      Contractor’s records 

      Lump Sum                                                      Engineer’s records  
 
                        Other__________                                                      Other____________ 

 

Increase/Decrease) in Contract Price:    Increase/Decrease in Contract Times: 

$18,825.11 to PBCWUD ILA agreement___  Substantial Completion:       ___________days 

       Ready for final payment:       ___________days 

 

If the change involves an increase, the amount  If the change involves an increase, the times 

is not to be executed without further authorization     are not to be exceeded without further authorization. 

 



          Community & Economic Development Department 

Page | 2 
 

 

 

RECOMMENDED:                  AUTHORIZED: 

 

_____________________________________  ___________________City of Pahokee__________ 

                           ENGINEER                                                                                OWNER 

 

BY:   ________________________________  BY:   _____________________________________ 

                     (Authorized Signature)                 (Authorized Signature) 


